



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Katie Stone | (505) 850-3751 <u>katie@childrenshour.org</u> September 12, 2023

## THE CHILDREN'S HOUR WINS PRESTIGIOUS 2023 GOLDEN CRANE AWARD for Best Kids Podcast from the Asian American Podcasters Association

**ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 9/12** — The Children's Hour Inc., a New Mexico nonprofit organization, is proud to announce its recent recognition as the recipient of the esteemed 2023 Golden Crane Award for the Best Kids Podcast by the Asian American Podcasters Association (AAPA). This award honors the exceptional contributions of The Children's Hour to the world of children's entertainment and education through its series of engaging podcasts.

The Golden Crane Award, presented annually by the AAPA, celebrates outstanding achievements in the podcasting industry, and The Children's Hour's win underscores its commitment to delivering entertaining and educational content for kids and families. The award ceremony, held on August 31, 2023, brought together prominent voices and creators within the podcasting community to recognize excellence in various categories.

Since its inception, The Children's Hour has been a beacon of creativity and learning for children and their families. With a mission to provide quality programming that inspires, educates, and entertains, each episode of The Children's Hour is meticulously crafted to engage young minds and foster a love for learning. The podcast covers a wide range of topics, including science, history, music, literature, and more, all while maintaining a fun and child-friendly format. Through its diverse and inclusive content, The Children's Hour encourages curiosity, critical thinking, and cultural awareness among its young listeners.

"We are absolutely thrilled to receive the Golden Crane Award for Best Kids Podcast from the AAPA," said Katie Stone, Executive Director at The Children's Hour. "Our team has worked tirelessly to create meaningful and enjoyable content that resonates with kids and families of all backgrounds. This award serves as a testament to our dedication to inspiring young minds and fostering a lifelong love for learning."

The Children's Hour extends its gratitude to its dedicated team of producers, writers, and Kids Crew members who have contributed to the success of the podcast, as well as its loyal listeners who have made this recognition possible.

With a commitment to continued growth and innovation, The Children's Hour looks forward to providing even more enriching and entertaining content for children and families in the future. To listen to their award-winning podcasts and explore their educational offerings, please visit ChildrensHour.org.

**About The Children's Hour:** The Children's Hour Inc. is a New Mexico based nonprofit corporation and an internationally syndicated provider of entertaining and educational public radio programs and podcasts for children and families. With a mission to inspire young minds and foster a lifelong love for learning, The Children's Hour produces 52 captivating public radio programs and podcasts each year, covering a wide range of topics. Their content is known for its creativity, inclusivity, and commitment to providing wholesome entertainment and education for children of all ages.

About the Asian American Podcasters Association (AAPA): The Asian American Podcasters Association (AAPA) is a community-driven organization that supports and celebrates the voices of Asian Americans in the podcasting industry. Through advocacy, networking, and recognition of excellence, AAPA empowers Asian American podcast creators to create, share, and amplify their stories and perspectives. The Golden Crane Awards are AAPA's flagship event, honoring outstanding achievements in podcasting within the Asian American community.

###

